

# Spare Parts List

| Part | Designation | RENK ID - No. | Qty. |
|------|-------------|---------------|------|
|------|-------------|---------------|------|

BEARING EMXYQ 18-180

DRAWING-NO.: 27134705 A

|    |                                      |        |    |
|----|--------------------------------------|--------|----|
| 1  | HOUSING EM18                         | 797312 | 1  |
| 2  | HEXAGON SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW M20X90 | 338345 | 4  |
| 3  | RING BOLT M20                        | 158006 | 2  |
| 4  | POSITIONING PIN 18-1                 | 350912 | 1  |
| 5  | SCREW PLUG BSP1"                     | 351007 | 1  |
| 6  | SCREW PLUG BSP1/2"                   | 351005 | 2  |
| 7  | STUD M12X45                          | 723978 | 4  |
| 8  | SHELL EZYQ 18-180                    | 821934 | 1  |
| 9  | HEXAGON SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW M12X35 | 346924 | 2  |
| 10 | LABYRINTH SEAL 200-R                 | 775306 | 1  |
| 11 | END COVER 18                         | 350378 | 1  |
| 12 | HEXAGON SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW M8X16  | 142601 | 8  |
| 13 | GAP SEAL 200                         | 731193 | 2  |
| 14 | MACHINE SEAL EM18-200-SG             | 745587 | 1  |
| 15 | HEXAGON SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW M8X20  | 158532 | 10 |
| 16 | WASHER 8                             | 350446 | 10 |
| 17 | EXTENSION PIECE M33X2                | 582278 | 4  |
| 18 | HOSE EM18                            | 350904 | 2  |
| 19 | CLAMP FOR HOSE 25-40                 | 738978 | 4  |
| 20 | RESISTANCE THERMOMETER 2XPT100       | 823084 | 1  |
| 21 | EXTENSION PIECE BSP1/2"-BSP3/4"-PG7  | 795722 | 1  |
| 22 | SEALING RING A21X26                  | 168405 | 1  |
| 23 | CABLE GLAND PG7                      | 142151 | 1  |
| 24 | EXTENSION PIECE BSP3/4"-BSP1/2"      | 793406 | 1  |
| 25 | SEALING RING A27X32                  | 168412 | 1  |
| 26 | SCREW JOINT BSP1/2"-BSP1/2"          | 733345 | 1  |
| 27 | SEALING RING A21X26                  | 168405 | 1  |
| 28 | CONNECTION HEAD SD-FRV               | 751978 | 1  |

| Filename | Page  | Si. | Date     | Appr. | Date | RENK ID - No | Revisions |
|----------|-------|-----|----------|-------|------|--------------|-----------|
| L823129e | 1 / 1 | Bel | 06.10.17 |       |      | L823129      | A         |